
Thursday, September 16l Y, 650 ke. 462 m.
6. 0,7.0,8.45 a.m. London News
9. 0 Saying it With Music
10. O Devotions: Rev, Canon R. J.
Stanton
10.20 For My Lady: ‘Moods,Stories of the Stars"
11.0 A.C.E. Talk: "BuyingHealth"
1.15 Music While You Work
12. 0 Lunch music (12.15 and
1.15 pum., LONDON NEWS)
| ae | Educational sessionEntertainers’ Patade230 Classical music
3.30 A Musical Commentary
3.46 Music While You Work4.16 Light music
4.46 Children’s session
6.45 Dinner music (6.16, LON-
DON NEWS and War Review)6.46 Talk: "Litter Production,"
by the Superintendent of the Bayof Plenty District Pig Council7.0 Talk: "Dig for Victory"7.16 Winter Course Talk: "Our
South Pacific Neighhbours-TheIslands of Polynesia," by J. H.Luxford
7.30 EVENING PROGRAMME:
New Light Symphony Orchestra,"Four Ways" Suite (Coates)7.45 Newsree!
8. 0 "Bright Horizon"8.25 ‘Parker of the Yard"
8.650 ‘The Inside Story"8.67 Station notices
9. 0 Selected recordingsa Pe States Naval Reserveand,
"Invercargill" March (Lithgow),"A Slippery Place" (Hacker)9.31 "Dad and Dave"
9.44 Grenadier Guards Band,"Voice of the Bells" (Lingini),"Concert Tarantelle’ (Green-wood)
9.50 Grace Moore’ (soprano),with Chorus,"Ciribiribin" (Pestalozza)9.53 Massed Bands,
"Death or Glory" March (Hall),
"Boys of the Old Brigade"(Barri)
10. O Recorded interlude10.10 Repetition of Talks fromthe Boys Overseas10.60 War Review
11. 0 LONDON NEWS11.20 CLOSE DOWN

IN?> AUCKLAND880 kc. 341 m
5. 0-6.0 p.m. Light music7.0 After dinner music8.0 CHAMBER MUSIC HOUR:
Lener String Quartet, "Grosse
Fuge" (Beethoven)
8.16 Elizabeth -Schumann (so-
prano)
8.24 The Menges S2xtet, Sextet
in A Major, Op. 48 (Dvorak)
9. O Classical Recitals
10. 0 Maggie Teyte (soprano),Rileen Joyce (piano), ParryJones (tenor), Telmanyi (violin)10.80 Clos: down

ZAM AUCKLAND1250 ke. 240 m.

5. O p.m. Light Orchestral Music
5.30 Light Popular Selections
6. O Miscellaneous
6.35 Air Fore: Signal Prepara-tion
7. 0 Orchestral
7.465 "The Mystery of. Darring-ton Hall"
8. 0 Concert
8. 0 Miscellaneous
10. 0 Close down

OW/, WELLINGTON |; 570 ke. 526m
6. 0,7.0,8.45a.m. London News8.0 Songs of Yesterday and
To-day
10.10 Devotional Service
10.25 For the Music Lover
10.2810 10.30 Time signals
10.40 For My Lady: World’s
Great Orchestras, Detroit Sym-
phony11.0 "Just Any Old Bags":Talk by Major F. H. Lampen
12. 0
ip mia ae.eee1.15 p.m NDON ws1.20 Educational session

3. 0 Afternoon session
3.28 103.30 Time signals4.0 Radio Variety
5. O Children’s session
5.465 Dinner music (6.15, LON-
DON NEWS and War Review)

|7. 0 Dig for Victory Talk
|7.16 Book Review

7.28 107.30 Time signals
7.30 EVENING PROGRAMME: |

Family Hour, featuring GladysSwarthout (soprano) and Al
Goodman and his Orchestra.
Compere: Deems Taylor
(A U.S.A. Office of War Infor-
mation programme)
7.45 Newsreel
This programme will be broad-
cast from 2YC during the periodof Election Address
8. 0 Act 1: "Rainbow Rhythm,"
featuring Art Rosoman, Jean
McPherson and the Melody
Makers
8.20 Act 2: "Lost Property": A
comedy serial by Joan Butler |
8.33 Act 3: ‘Hometown Variety"
(Entertainment from the Studio
by New Zealand artists)
8.58 Station notices
9. 0 Selected recordings
9.25 Interlude
9.30 N.Z. News for the N.Z.
Forces in the Pacific Islands
(Broadcast simultaneously from
the P. and T. Department’s
shortwave station, ZLT7, on
6.715 megacycles, 44.67 metres)
9.40 Rachmaninoff: Suite No. 2
for Two Pianos, Op. 17
Pianists: Vronsky and Babin
10. O Dino Borgidi (tenor),
"My Lovely Celia" (arr. Lane
Wilson), "Do Not Go My Love"
(Hageman)
10.6 "Coppelia": Ballet music
by Delibes
10.30 War Review
11. 0 LONDON NEWS
11.20 CLOSE DOWN

lAaYC Nae
5. Op.m. Variety
6. O Dinner music
6.36 Air Force Signal Prepara-tion
7. O After dinner music
7.45 What the American Com-
mentators Say .This programme be re-
placed by that of 2YA_ while
2YA is broadcasting Election
Address
. 0 R MUSIC: Quin-
tette Instrumental de_ Paris,
Suite for Flute; Violin, Viola,
Violoncello and Harp (d’Indy)
8.18 Sophie Wyss (soprano)
8.22 Bartok (piano), Szigeti
(violin), and Goodman (clari-
net), Contrasts for Violin, Clari-
net and Piano (Bartok)
8.40 Roy Henderson (bari-
tone)
8.43 Marcel Mule (saxophone),with orchestra, Concertina da
Camera (Ibert)
8.55 Benno Moiseiwitsch(piano), "Flirtations in 4a

Chinese Garden," "Rush Hour in
Hong Kong’ (Chasins)
98. 0 Male Voice Harmony
9.15 Great Music: A U.S.A. War
Department programme9.30 Music by Jerome Kern
10. O° Light concert
411. 0 Close down

227 [D) WELLINGTON— 990 kc. 303 m.

Op.m. Contact!20 "Rapid Fire"33 Let’s Have a Chorus!45 Favourite Dance Bands,5 "Moods"40 "Dad and Dave"
. & Music of Doom
30 Let’s Have a Laugh!
8.46 When Day is Done
10. 0 Close down

AN [23 NEW PLYMOUTH810 ke. 370m.
7. Bp.m. Recorded items
7.15 Sports talk and review
8. 0 Music, mirth and melody
grt Relay of community wdng
9.30 Latest dance and other re-
cordings
10. O Station noticesClose down

OAH | NAPIER750 kt. 395m
7. 0,8.45 a.m. London News
11. 0 Morning programme12.0 Lunch musie (12.15 and
1.15 p.m, LONDON NEWS)1.30-2.0 Educational session
5. 0 Light music
5.30 Round the World with
Father Time
5.45 Charles Kama’s Moana
Hawaiians
6. 0 Songs of the West
6.15 LONDON NEWS and War
Review
6.45 Station announcements
"Dad and Dave"
7. 0 After dinner music
7.30 Studio recital by Shirley
Boardman (soprano)7.45 Newsreel8.0 Interlude8.6 "The Old Crony: The
Purple Ink" (final episode)
8.30 William Pleeth (’cello),
and Margaret Good (piano),
Sonata in F (Brahms)
9. 0 Selected recordings
9.26 Artist’s Spotlight, featur-
ing Maggie Teyte
9.40 Tunes of the Day
10. 0 Close down

2iN 920 ke. 327m.
7. Op.m. Miscellaneous light
music
7.10 Youth at the Controls8.0 Chamber music: The
Budapest. Trio, Trio for Violin,
*Cello and Piano in F Minor
(Dvorak)9.6 "The Sentimental Bloke"
9.30 Dance music
10. O Close down

A272 GISBORNE
~ 980 ke. 306 m.

7. Op.m. Band music
7.15 Here’s a Queer Thing!
7.29 George Formby entertains
7.45 Live, Laugh and Love
8. 0 Close down

QW CHRISTCHURCH720 ke, 416 m.
6. 0,7.0,8.45a.m. London News
9. 0 Morning programme10.0 For My Lady: ‘GrandCity"
10.30 Devotional Service
10.465 Band music11.0 "Just Any Old Bags":
Talk by Major F. H. Lampen
11.145 AC.E. TALK: "Buying
Health"’
1.30 Music While You Work
12. 0 Lunch musie (12.15 and
1.15 p.m., LONDON NEWS)

>

1.30 Educational session2.0 Music While You Work
2.30 Some humour3.0 Classical Hour4.0 Modern variety 5

4,30 Music from the Films
5. 0 Children’s session
5.45 Dinner music (6.15, LON-
DON NEWS, followed by War
Review)
7. 0 Local new service .

7.16 Talk on Pig Production:
"Care of Young Pigs. After
Weaning," by Hector McIntosh,
Supervisor, Canterbury District
Pig Council
7.30 EVENING PROGRAMME:
"The Big Four"7.45 Newsreel8.0 "McGlusky the Filibuster"

Ls

8.24 London Palladium Orches-
tra,
"March Review Medley" (arr.
Wottschach)
8.32 ‘The Phantom Drummer"
8.55 Hillingdon Orchestra,
‘"Sailor’s Patrol" (Charrosin)
8.58 Station notices
9. 0 Selected recordings9.25 Down Beat (U.S.A. War
Department programme, featur-
ing Carmen Cavallaro)9.55 Personal Album (U:S.A.
War Department (programme,
featuring Martha Mears)
10.10 Repetition of Talks and
Greetings from the Boys Over-
seas
10.50 War Review
11. 0 LONDON NEWS
11.20 CLOSE DOWN

Sve CHRISTCHURCH
1200 ke 250m

5. Op.m. Evening Serenade
6.35 Air Force Signal Prepara-
ion
7. O After dinner music8.0 Theatre Parade
8.30 Louts Kentner (piano)
$.45 Ballads for Everybody9.0 Music of Britain
9.17 "Mighty Minnites"
9.30 Serenades
10. O Thrillers
10.30 Close down

SYA GREYMOUTH |940 ke. 319m

7. 0,8.45 a.m. London News
|

Ss. 0 Morning music "
10. 0 Devotional Service
12. 0 Lunch music (12.15 and
.15 p.m., LONDON NEWS)4.30 session3.0 Classical programme
wae "Mary

Makes a Career:
*lanning a Home," Mrs. Malcolm
3.45 Orchestras and Ballads
4.16 A Little Humour
4.30 Dance Music
5. 0 For the Children
6.30 Dinner music
6. 0 "Dad and Dave"ig LONDON NEWS and WareviewPy
Addington

Stock Market
Report
6.57 Station notices7. 0 EVENING PROGRAMME:
7.16 "Gus Gray, Newspaper Cor-
respondent"
7.30 The Big Four
7.45 Newsreel8.0 Lili Krauss (pianist),
Sonata in A Minor, Op. 143(Schubert)
8.20 Elsie Suddaby (soprano),
"Cradle Song," "Faith in
Spring" (Schubert)
8.26 Natan Milstein (violinist)
Sonata in D. Major (Vivaldi, arr.
Respighi)
8.36 Musical Comedy and Light
Opera ’

9. 0 Selected
9.26 ‘The Tartan of Rangi Nga-
tai," by M. W. Horton. A
romance of Pakeha and Maori in
bi Maori Wars (NBS produc-on)
10.° Clos? down

fal, Y 790 ke. 380 m.

6. 0, 7.0,8.45a.m. London News9.30 Music While You Work
10.20 Devotional Service :

11.0 For My. Lady: Famous
Pianists, Kathleen Long. ;

11.20 Health in the Home:
"When a_i Little Pampering
Helps"
11.26 Potpourri: Syncopation
42. 0 Lunch music (12.15 and
1.15 p.m., LONDON NEWS)
1.30 Educational session ,2.0 Singers and Strings
2.30 Music While You Work
3. 0 Musical Comedy ;

3.30 Classical Hour
4.30 Café Music
4.45-5.15 Children’s session:
Big Brother Bill

6.45 Dinner music (6.1 ON-
DON NEWS and WarRneh7; © Local news service
7.10 Gardening talk
7.30 EVENING PROGRAMME:
Sir Landon Ronald and London
Philharmonic Orchestra,
Chopiniana, Op. 46 (Chopin,
orch. Glazounoy)
7.45 Newsreeil
8. 0 Russian Composers pro-
gramme
Serge Koussevitzky and Boston
Symphony Orchestra,
"Lieutenant Kije’ Symphonic
Suite (Prokofieff)
8.21 Viadimir Rosing (tenor),
"The Sea’? (Borodin), *Do Not
Depart" (Rachmaninoff), "Hun-
ger" (Cui), "In. the Sflent
Night," "Spring Waters" (Rach-
maninoff)
8.33 Dimitri Mitropoulos§ and
Minneapolis Symphony Orches-
tra,
"Classical’ Symphony in OD

Major (Prokofieff)
8.45 Lula Mysz-Gmeiner (con-tralto),
"Up There on the Hill" (Mah-
ler), "At the Ball" (Tchaikov-
ski)
8.50 Eugene Ormandy and Min-
neapolis Symphony Orchestra,
Andante Cantabile (Tchaikovski)
8.58 Station notices
9. 0 Selected recordings
9.26 Viadimir Horowitz -with
Albert Coates and London Sym-
phony Orchestra,
Concerto No. 3 in D Minor, Op.
30 (Rachmaninolf)
10. © Recorded interlude
10.10 Repetition of Talks and
Greetings from Boys Overseas10.50 War Review
11. 0 LONDON NEWS
11.20 CLOSE DOWN

EVO _RIRERIN1140 ke, 263 m.

5. Op.m. Variety
6. 0. Dinner. musie
7. 0 After dinner music8.0 "Silas Marner"
8.15 Variety
8.45 ‘The Rank Outsider"
9. O "More variety
9.30 "Birth of the Brttish
Nation"’
9.45 Memories of Yesteryear
9.52 Interlude
10. O For the Musie Lover
10.30 Close down

"W772 INVERCARGILL€80 ke = 441 m,

7. 0, 8.46 a.m. London News11.0 For My Lady: Famous
Pianists, Kathleen Long
11.20 Health In the Home:
"When ai Little Pampering
Helps"
11.26. Potpourri: Syncopation12.0 Lunch music (12.15 and1.15 p.m., LONDON NEWS)1,30-2.0 Educational session.6. O Children’s session.5.16 Dance Orchestra on the
air
6. 0 "Dad and Dave"
6.15 LONDON NEWS and War
Review
6.45 ‘"Hopalong Cassidy"
7. O After dinner music
7.45 Newsree!l
8. 0 "Kitchener of Khartoum"
8.23 Laugh — and the World
Laughs With You
8.45 ‘Forgotten People"8.57 Station notices
9. O Selected recordings
9.26 Organola, presenting--ieinald Foort
és:sa Dancing TimeClose down

Aaa
1010 kc. 297 m.

6. 0 p.m. Tea-time tuns
6.45 The Presbyterian Hour
7.45 ake-believe Ballroom
8. 0 usic from the Movies
8.30 The announcer’s choic>
8.35 Louis Armstrong and his
Orchestra
9. 0 New recordings
9.30 Rambling Through the
Classics
10. 0 Swing session
10.45 Close down "


